

081008 FEB 6 - 2009

No. 08-

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

SHADY GROVE ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES, P.A.,

*Petitioner,*

*v.*

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

*Respondent.*

---

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

JOHN S. SPADARO  
JOHN SHEEHAN SPADARO, LLC  
724 Yorklyn Road, Suite 375  
Hockessin, DE 19707  
(302) 235-7745

*Attorney for Petitioner*

---

220906



COUNSEL PRESS  
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING AND CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT .....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	iii
TABLE OF APPENDICES .....	v
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES .....	vi
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION .....	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS .....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	3
A. The Thirty-Day Standard and Interest Penalty .....	3
B. Proceedings in the District Court .....	5
C. Proceedings in the Second Circuit .....	6

*Contents*

	<i>Page</i>
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION .....	6
CONCLUSION .....	9

**TABLE OF APPENDICES**

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix A — Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Second Circuit Decided November 19, 2008 .....	1a
Appendix B — Opinion And Order Of The United States District Court For The Eastern District Of New York Dated December 15, 2006 .....	19a

## TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Broussard v. Meineke Discount Muffler Shops, Inc., 155 F.3d 331 (4th Cir. 1998) .....</i>	7
<i>Deposit Guar. Nat'l Bank v. Roper, 445 U.S. 326 (1980) .....</i>	7
<i>King's Medical Supply Inc. v. Country-Wide Ins. Co., 783 N.Y.S.2d 448 (N.Y. Civ. Ct. 2004) .....</i>	4
<i>Saenz v. Roe, 526 U.S. 489 (1999) .....</i>	8
<i>Shady Grove Orthopedic Assoc., P.A. v. Allstate Ins. Co., 466 F. Supp.2d 467 (E.D.N.Y. 2006), aff'd, 549 F.3d 137 (2d Cir. 2008) .....</i>	5, 6
<i>Shady Grove Orthopedic Assoc., P.A. v. Allstate Ins. Co., 549 F.3d 137 (2d Cir. 2008) .....</i>	6, 8
<i>U.S. Term Limits, Inc. v. Thornton, 514 U.S. 779 (1995) .....</i>	8

*Cited Authorities*

	<i>Page</i>
<b>STATUTES AND REGULATIONS</b>	
28 U.S.C. § 1332 .....	3
Fed. R. Civ. P. § 23 .....	<i>passim</i>
N.Y. CPLR § 901 .....	<i>passim</i>
N.Y. Ins. Law § 5102 .....	3, 5
N.Y. Ins. Law § 5103 .....	3, 5
N.Y. Ins. Law § 5106 .....	<i>passim</i>
N.Y. Veh. & Traf. Law § 319 .....	3
11 NYCRR 65-3 .....	4, 5
